P
R
O
D
U
C
T
 I

3) Depending on the application, the operating life may also be limited by the bearing lifetime.
4) The safety-related accuracy indicates the maximum position error limit with which safety functions can be supported.
Type code
Hollow shaft
Encoder design
S Singleturn
M Multiturn
Type
B Blind hollow shaft
T Through hollow shaft
Mechanical design
A Through hollow shaft Ø 6 mm with feather key groove
B Through hollow shaft Ø 8 mm with feather key groove
C Through hollow shaft Ø 3/8″ with feather key groove
D Through hollow shaft Ø 10 mm with feather key groove
e Through hollow shaft Ø 12 mm with feather key groove
F Through hollow shaft Ø 1/2″ with feather key groove
G Through hollow shaft Ø 14 mm with feather key groove
H Through hollow shaft Ø 15 mm with feather key groove
J Through hollow shaft Ø 5/8″ with feather key groove 1)
communication Interface
K 4.5-32 V, SSI + SIN/COS
S 4.5-32 V, SSI + SIN/COS, programmable
connection type
A Male connector M23, 12-pin, radial
C Male connector M12, 12-pin, radial
J Cable 12-wire, radial 0.5 m
K Cable 12-wire, radial 1.5 m
L Cable 12-wire, radial 3 m
M Cable 12-wire, radial 5 m
N Cable 12-wire, radial 10 m
resolution
4 ... 262,144 Number of steps per revolution, depending on type 2)
A F 6 0 S  -
1) Only for singleturn.
2) Number of steps per revolution parameterizable (communication interface “S”): Singleturn encoder 4 ... 262,144; multiturn encoder 4 ... 262,144 binary (22 ... 218).
Programmable via programming tool and configuration software “Safety Designer” (www.sick.de). Number of steps per revolution non-programmable devices: see below.
Other numbers of steps possible on request.
A
B
C
D
E
F
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
P
Q
R
S
T
 E n c o d E r s  |  s I c K8021932/2021-12-10
Subject to change without notice
7
SAFeTy eNCODeRS AFs/AFM60s Pro
Solid shaft
Encoder design
S Singleturn
M Multiturn
Type
S Solid shaft
Mechanical design
1 Servo flange M4 thread, solid shaft Ø 6 x 10 mm with flat
D Servo flange M4 thread, solid shaft Ø 6 x 10 mm with key
F Servo flange M3 thread, solid shaft Ø 6 x 10 mm with flat
G Servo flange M3 thread, solid shaft Ø 6 x 10 mm with key
4 Face mount flange M4 thread, solid shaft Ø 10 x 19 mm with flat